

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	52-2	2023	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/6/2	2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	1/30/2023				Final action:	1/30/2023		
Enactment date:	1/30	/2023			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	2/2/2	2023						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into an agreement with College Now Greater Cleveland, Inc., as fiscal agent to Say Yes Cleveland, for family support specialist services for students attending to the Cleveland Metropolitan School District and its partner schools in Cleveland, for a period of approximately four months.							
Sponsors:	Jasmin Santana, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, CLEVELAND METROPOLITAN SCHOOL DISTRICT, COLLEGE NOW GREATER CLEVELAND, INC., FINANCE DEPARTMENT							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 52-2023 Final Version - City Record 2/10/2023 Page 144, 2. 52-2023-Ag w Say Yes Cleveland, arpa, 3. 52-2023 Say Yes, 4. 52-2023-Amend, 5. 52-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result	
1/30/2023	1	City Cou	uncil		ар	proved as amended	Pass	
1/9/2023	1	City Cou	uncil		rea	read and referred to administrative review		